	Docket: H 50069 HST		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien		
Shawn E. Dolan	Internal Address;		
	Street Address: <u>Henkelstrasse 67</u>		
Execution Date(s) 10/25/2004	l		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>40589 Duesseldorf</u>		
	Change		
Assignment Merger	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Germany_</u> Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Liconce Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
	ent is boing filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/972,591			
Additional numbers attact			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: /		
Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Patent Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Attention: Mary K. Cameron	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200			
	None required (government interest not affecting (ille)		
City: <u>Gulph Mills</u>	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19406</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (248)589-4672	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>610-278-6548</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01+1250</u> Order No. <u>: 05-0105</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Mary ( anica Signature			
<u>Marv K. Cameron , RN</u> 33,243	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachmonts, and documents: 3		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of I	should be faxed to (703) 309-5005, or mailed to:		

## ASSIG<u>NMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, <u>Shawn E. Dolan</u>, residing at <u>37934 Utica Road</u>, <u>Sterling Heights, MI 48312</u>, <u>United States</u>, has made an invention in: <u>ANODIZED COATING OVER ALUMINUM AND ALUMINUM ALLOY COATED</u> <u>SUBSTRATES AND COATED ARTICLES</u>, and am about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by me on the 25th day of October, 2004;

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel</u> <u>KGaA)</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel KGaA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Henkel KGaA as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full

1

effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal at Madison Heights, Michigan, United States of America, this <u>25th</u> day of October, 2004.

STATE OF MICHIGAN	Ξ	
	2	SS
COUNTY OF OAKLAND	:	

On this 25th day of October, 2004 appeared before me in person the above-named Shawn E. Dolan and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Sally Amn Costa Notary Public

BALLY ANN COSTA -NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMB CO., MI AV COMMISSION EXPIRES AND, 2008

ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, ME

(SEAL)

MKC/mic G:\Deta\M6874Basg.doc

2